PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5533226

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/01/2019 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| SUMIRIKO FINE ELASTOMER, LTD. | 04/01/2019 |

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| SUMITOMO RIKO COMPANY LIMITED | 04/01/2019 |

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

| Name: | SUMITOMO RIKO COMPANY LIMITED |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1, HIGASHI 3-CHOME, KOMAKI-SHI |
| City: | AICHI |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 485-8550 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16059352 |
| Application Number: | 15924653 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)395-8753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN HATTORI DANIELS & ADRIAN LLP

Address Line 1: 8500 LEESBURG PIKE
Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22182

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AS190005US00 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SCOTT M. DANIELS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Scott M. Daniels/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/21/2019 |
| | |

Total Attachments: 16

source=AS190005US00 Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page1.tif source=AS190005US00_Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page2.tif source=AS190005US00 Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page3.tif source=AS190005US00 Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page4.tif source=AS190005US00_Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page5.tif source=AS190005US00 Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page6.tif source=AS190005US00_Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page7.tif source=AS190005US00 Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page8.tif source=AS190005US00 Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page9.tif source=AS190005US00 Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page10.tif source=AS190005US00_Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page11.tif source=AS190005US00_Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page12.tif source=AS190005US00_Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page13.tif source=AS190005US00 Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page14.tif source=AS190005US00_Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page15.tif source=AS190005US00_Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register#page16.tif

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, named below, do hereby declare that I am knowledgeable in the English language and in Japanese language, and that I believe the attached document in the English language is a full and faithful translation of the document listed below:

Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register dated April 15, 2019
Sumitomo Riko Company Limited
1, Higashi 3-chome, Komaki, Aichi

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signature of verifier:

Sadao Kinashi

Post office address of verifier:

8500 Leesburg Pike, Suite 7500, Tysons, VA

Sadar Rias C

22182

Date of signature:

Name of verifier:

May 16, 2019

Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register

Sumitomo Riko Company Limited 1, Higashi 3-chome, Komaki, Aichi

| Trade Name | | | |
|--|--|---|--|
| | Tokai Rubber Industries, Ltd. | | |
| | Sumitomo Riko Company Limited | Changed on October 1, 2014 Registered on October 1, 2014 | |
| Head Office | 3600, Aza Utazu, Oaza Kitatoyama, Komaki, Aichi | | |
| | 1, Higashi 3-chome, Komaki, Aichi | Changed on November 15, 1999 | |
| Method of Public Notices | To be made by means of electronic public notice: http://www.sumitomoriko.co.jp/koukoku/index.html In case of an accident or any other eventuality that renders electronic notification impossible or infeasible, public notices shall be made on The | | |
| | Nikkei (Nihon Keizai Shimbun) | Registered on October 1, 2014 | |
| Date of Incorporation | December 20, 1929 | | |
| | polymer materials and the materials for such p (2) Products used in the industry field of transport environment, infrastructure, telecommunicatio natural resources, environment, and energy; 2. Engineering services, technical training, and oth 3. Other businesses incidental or relating to each of | tation equipment, housing n, medical and health care, and ner services related thereto; and | |
| | Changed on June 19, 2013 Registered on June | 27, 2013 | |
| | Changed on June 19, 2013 Registered on June 100 shares | Changed on December 1, 2004 | |
| | | Changed on December 1, 2004 Registered on December 2, | |
| Number | | Changed on December 1, 2004 Registered on December 2, 2004 | |
| Number Total Number of Authorized | 100 shares | Changed on December 1, 2004 Registered on December 2, | |
| Share Unit Number Total Number of Authorized Shares Total Number Types and Numbers of | 100 shares | Changed on December 1, 2004 Registered on December 2, 2004 Changed on June 27, 2006 | |
| Number Total Number of Authorized Shares Total Number, Types and | 100 shares 400,000,000 shares Total number of shares issued and outstanding; | Changed on December 1, 2004 Registered on December 2, 2004 Changed on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 10, 2006 Changed on September 29, | |
| Number Total Number of Authorized Shares Total Number, Types and Numbers of Shares Issued | 100 shares 400,000,000 shares Total number of shares issued and outstanding; | Changed on December 1, 2004 Registered on December 2, 2004 Changed on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 10, 2006 Changed on September 29, 2003 Registered on October 7, 2003 Changed on September 29, 2003 | |
| Number Total Number of Authorized Shares Total Number, Types and Numbers of Shares Issued and Outstanding | 100 shares 400,000,000 shares Total number of shares issued and outstanding: 104,042,806 shares | Changed on December 1, 2004 Registered on December 2, 2004 Changed on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 10, 2006 Changed on September 29, 2003 Registered on October 7, 2003 Changed on September 29, | |

Reference No: あ 289821 * Underlined items show deregistered items.

| tor: Toshihiko Ozaki tor: Toshihiko Ozaki tor: Toshihiko Ozaki tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Reappointed on June 27, 2016 Resistered on June 22, 2017 Registered on June 30, 2017 Resigned on June 21, 2018 Registered on June 27, 2018 Reappointed on June 18, 2015 Registered on June 19, 2015 Resistered on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 Registered on June 30, 2017 | |
|--|--|--|
| tor: Toshihiko Ozaki tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 Registered on June 30, 2017 Resigned on June 21, 2018 Registered on June 27, 2018 Reappointed on June 18, 2015 Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 27, 2016 | |
| tor: Toshihiko Ozaki tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 Registered on June 30, 2017 Resigned on June 21, 2018 Registered on June 27, 2018 Reappointed on June 18, 2015 Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 27, 2016 | |
| tor: Toshihiko Ozaki tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 Registered on June 30, 2017 Resigned on June 21, 2018 Registered on June 27, 2018 Reappointed on June 18, 2015 Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 | |
| tor: Toshihiko Ozaki tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 Registered on June 30, 2017 Resigned on June 21, 2018 Registered on June 27, 2018 Reappointed on June 18, 2015 Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 | |
| tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Registered on June 30, 2017 Resigned on June 21, 2018 Registered on June 27, 2018 Reappointed on June 18, 2015 Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 | |
| tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Resigned on June 21, 2018 Registered on June 27, 2018 Reappointed on June 18, 2015 Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 | |
| tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Registered on June 27, 2018 Reappointed on June 18, 2015 Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 | |
| tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 | |
| tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 | |
| tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Registered on June 19, 2015 Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 | |
| tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 | |
| tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Registered on June 27, 2016 Reappointed on June 22, 2017 | |
| tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Reappointed on June 22, 2017 | |
| tor: Yoshiaki Nishimura | · | |
| | | |
| | Reappointed on June 21, 2018 | |
| # #1 | Registered on June 27, 2018 | |
| Director: Mitsuru Watanabe | | |
| *************************************** | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 | |
| | Registered on June 19, 2015 | |
| tor: Mitsuru Watanabe | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 | |
| | Registered on June 27, 2016 | |
| | Resigned on June 22, 2017 | |
| | Registered on June 30, 2017 | |
| tor: Masaaki Iritani | Tregistered on Julie 30, 2017 | |
| IOI. MESGAN I II IAI II | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 | |
| | Registered on June 19, 2015 | |
| tor: Masaaki Iritani | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 | |
| IOI. Wasaani ii kalii | Registered on June 27, 2016 | |
| tor: Masaaki Iritani | Reappointed on June 22, 2017 | |
| ioi. Iviasaari ii ilaili | | |
| tor: Masaaki Iritani | Registered on June 30, 2017 | |
| tor. Wasaaki iiitarii | Reappointed on June 21, 2018 | |
| I | Registered on June 27, 2018 | |
| ior Kaisunon Kanaoka | [Carantinian 1 10 2016 | |
| | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 | |
| taa, 16-11-yaari 16-aanta | Registered on June 19, 2015 | |
| tor Natsunon Nariaoka | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 | |
| | Registered on June 27, 2016 | |
| | Resigned on June 22, 2017 | |
| | Registered on June 30, 2017 | |
| | [Bananiated as 1 as 40 AAZE | |
| tor: Tetsu Matsul | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 Registered on June 19, 2015 | |
| tor: Tetsu Matsui | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 | |
| | ctor: Katsunori Kanaoka ctor: Katsunori Kanaoka ctor: Tetsu Matsui | |

Reference No: あ 305699 * Underlined items show deregistered items.

| | | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
|---|---|---|
| | Director: Tetsu Matsui | Reappointed on June 22, 2017 |
| | | Registered on June 30, 2017 |
| | Director: Tetsu Matsui | Reappointed on June 21, 2018 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Director: Rikizou Tatsuta | |
| *************************************** | | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 |
| | | Registered on June 19, 2015 |
| | | Resigned on June 16, 2016 |
| 5000000 00000000000000 000 | | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
| | Director: Takehiro Ohashi | |
| | | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 |
| | | Registered on June 19, 2015 |
| | Director: Takehiro Ohashi | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
| | Director: Takehiro Ohashi | Reappointed on June 22, 2017 |
| *************************************** | | Registered on June 30, 2017 |
| ****************************** | Director: Takehiro Ohashi | Reappointed on June 21, 2018 |
| *************************************** | | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Director: Shigeru Hanagata | |
| ••••• | | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 |
| *************************************** | | Registered on June 19, 2015 |
| | Director: Shigeru Hanagata | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
| | Director Shigeru Hanagata | Reappointed on June 22, 2017 |
| *************************************** | | Registered on June 30, 2017 |
| | Director: Shigeru Hanagata | Reappointed on June 21, 2018 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Director: Hirohisa Maeda | |
| | | Appointed on June 18, 2015 |
| *************************************** | | Registered on June 19, 2015 |
| | Director: Hirohisa Maeda | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
| *************************************** | Director: Hirohisa Maeda | Reappointed on June 22, 2017 |
| *************************************** | | Registered on June 30, 2017 |
| | Director: Hirohisa Maeda | Reappointed on June 21, 2018 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Director: Hajime Naito | |
| | | Appointed on June 16, 2016 |
| *************************************** | | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
| *************************************** | Director: Hajime Naito | Reappointed on June 22, 2017 |
| | | Registered on June 30, 2017 |
| *************************************** | | Resigned on June 21, 2018 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Director: Yoji Suzuki | *************************************** |
| *************************************** | | Appointed on June 22, 2017 |
| | | Registered on June 30, 2017 |
| | Director: Yoji Suzuki | Reappointed on June 21, 2018 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Director: Tsutomu Matsuoka | 3 |
| | 1 | |

Reference No: \$\delta\$ 305699 * Underlined items show deregistered items.

| | | Registered on June 30, 2017 |
|---|---|---|
| | Director: Tsutomu Matsuoka | Reappointed on June 21, 2018 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| *************************************** | Director: Masahiko Hanazaki | Appointed on June 21, 2018 |
| *************************************** | | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Director: Mariko Miyagi | Appointed on June 21, 2018 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| *************************************** | Representative Director, Yoshiaki Nishimura | 1103.00.00 |
| | 4-8-4005, Hakubai-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 |
| | | Registered on June 19, 2015 |
| | O | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 |
| | Representative Director: Yoshiaki Nishimura 4-8-4005, Hakubai-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka | <u> </u> |
| *************************************** | | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
| | Representative Director Yoshiaki Nishimura | Reappointed on June 22, 2017 |
| | 4-8-4005, Hakubai-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka | Registered on June 30, 2017 |
| | Representative Director: Yoshiaki Nishimura | Reappointed on June 21, 2018 |
| | 4-8-4005, Hakubai-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Representative Director: Toshihiko Ozaki | |
| | 34-1401, 7-chome, Kachigawa-cho, Kasugal, Aichi | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 |
| | | Registered on June 19, 2015 |
| ************ | Representative Director, Toshihiko Ozaki | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 |
| *************************************** | 34-1401, 7-chome, Kachigawa-cho, Kasugai, Aichi | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
| | Representative Director: Toshihiko Ozaki | Reappointed on June 22, 2017 |
| *************************************** | 34-1401, 7-chome, Kachigawa-cho, Kasugai, Aichi | Registered on June 30, 2017 |
| | | Resigned on June 21, 2018 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Representative Director: Mitsuru Watanabe | Registered on June 27, 2010 |
| ****************** | 57-8, 4-chime, Shiroyama, Komaki, Aichi | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 |
| **************** | | Registered on June 19, 2015 |
| | Representative Director: Mitsuru Watanabe | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 |
| | 57-8, 4-chime, Shiroyama, Komaki, Aichi | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
| | | Resigned on June 22, 2017 |
| | | Registered on June 30, 2017 |
| | Representative Director: Tetsu Matsui | |
| ******************************* | 28-2, Aza Maenami, Maenami-cho, Kasugai, Aichi | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 |
| | ** | Registered on June 19, 2015 |
| | Representative Director: Tetsu Matsui | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 |
| | 28-2 Aza Maenami, Maenami-cho, Kasugai, Aichi | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
| | Representative Director: Tetsu Matsui | Reappointed on June 22, 2017 |
| | 28-2, Aza Maenami, Maenami-cho, Kasugai, Aichi | Registered on June 30, 2017 |
| | Representative Director: Tetsu Matsui | Reappointed on June 21, 2018 |
| | 28-2, Aza Maenami, Maenami-cho, Kasugai, Aichi | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Representative Director: Yoji Suzuki | Appointed on June 21, 2018 |
| | Room 1005, Sun City Toyota Tozuka, 1-31, | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Tozuka-cho, Toyota, Aichi Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Kazuo Kondo | |
| | Zeon a Setterasora Dosia melinder Vistin Voudo | Bananaiglad on Line 10, 2014 |
| | | Reappointed on June 19, 2014 Registered on June 30, 2014 |
| | | Resigned on June 21, 2018 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Toshikazu | (recursive on Julie 21, 2010 |
| | Kimura | Reappointed on June 19, 2014 |
| | (Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member) | Registered on June 30, 2014 |
| | | Resigned on June 21, 2018 |
| | ~% | Registered on June 27, 2018 |

Reference No: あ 305699 * Underlined items show deregistered items.

| | Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shigehiro | |
|---|---|------------------------------|
| | <u>Okada</u> | Appointed on June 20, 2012 |
| | | Registered on June 29, 2012 |
| | Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Shigehiro | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 |
| | Okada | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
| ······ | Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Koichi | |
| | <u>Masuda</u> (Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member) | Appointed on June 20, 2012 |
| | 1,200,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,00 | Registered on June 29, 2012 |
| | Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Koichi | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 |
| | Masuda | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
| | (Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member) Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Hiroshi | 3 |
| | Nagayasu | |
| | (Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member) | Appointed on June 19, 2014 |
| | | Registered on June 30, 2014 |
| | Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Hiroshi | Reappointed on June 21, 2018 |
| | Nagayasu (Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member) | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| *************************************** | Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Toshihiko | Appointed on June 21, 2018 |
| | Ozaki | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| | Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Hideaki | Appointed on June 21, 2018 |
| | Inayama (Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member) | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| *************************************** | Accounting Auditor: KPMG AZSA LLC | 4 |
| | | Reappointed on June 18, 2015 |
| | | Registered on June 19, 2015 |
| | Accounting Auditor, KPMG AZSA LLC | Reappointed on June 16, 2016 |
| | | Registered on June 27, 2016 |
| | Accounting Auditor: KPMG AZSA LLC | Reappointed on June 22, 2017 |
| *************************************** | | Registered on June 30, 2017 |
| | Accounting Auditor: KPMG AZSA LLC | Reappointed on June 21, 2018 |
| *************************************** | | Registered on June 27, 2018 |
| Provisions for Limiting the Liabilities of Non-Executive Directors, etc. to the Company | The Company may execute contracts with the Directors (excluding executing directors, etc.) and the Audit & Supervisory Board Members for limiting their liability damages, provided, however, that the amount of the damages to be limited uncontracts shall be the same as the amount prescribed by law. Revised on June 18, 2015 Registered on June 19, 2015 | |
| Company Split | The company was split off to <u>SumiRiko</u> Hosel Toyosaka-cho, Ayabe, Kyoto, on October 1, 2016 Registered on October 12, 2016 | |
| | | |
| | | |

Reference No: あ 305699 * Underlined items show deregistered items.

| Absorption- type Merger | The company acquires SumiRiko Fine Elastomer, Ltd., with its head office at 255 Aza-Maehara, Oaza-Oyahongo, Ageo, Saitama, on April 1, 2019 Registered on April 1, 2019 | |
|--|---|--|
| Matters Relating to the Company with Board of Directors | The Company with Board of Directors | |
| Matters Relating to the Company with Audit & Supervisory Board Members | The Company with Audit & Supervisory Board Me | embers |
| Matters Relating to the Company with Audit & Supervisory Board | The Company with Audit & Supervisory Board | Registered on May 2, 2006 based on the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005 |
| Matters Relating to the Company with Accounting Auditors | The Company with Accounting Auditors | Registered on May 2, 2006 based on the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005 |
| Matters Relating to Registration Records | Establishment | Registered on August 11, 2003 |

This document certifies the matters described above are all the effective matters recorded in the register.

(Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau jurisdiction)

April 18, 2019

Registrar's name / seal Registrar Nagoya Regional Legal Affairs Bureau

Reference No: あ 305699 * Underlined items show deregistered items.

履歷事項全部証明書

愛知県小牧市東三丁目 1 番地 住友理工株式会社

| 会社法人等番号 | 1800-01-076207 | |
|-------------------------|---|---|
| 86 V | 東海ゴム工業株式会社 | |
| | 住友理工株式会社 | 平成26年10月 1日変更 |
| | | 平成26年10月 1日登記 |
| 本 店 | 愛知県小牧市大字北外山字哥津3600番地 | |
| | 愛知県小牧市東三丁目1番地 | 平成11年11月15日変更 |
| 公告をする方法 | 電子公告の方法により行う。 http://www.sumitomori ko.co.jp/koukoku/inde x.html ただし、電子公告によることができない事故そ の他のやむを得ない事情が生じたときは、日本 | 平成26年10月 1日変更 |
| | が他が下むを行なく 新雨が立したことは、日本 経済新聞に掲載してする。 | 平成26年10月 1日登詣 |
| 会社成立の年月日 | 昭和4年12月20日 | |
| a m | 1. 次の製品等の企画、開発、設計、製造、加工 借 (1) ゴム、合成樹脂その他高分子材料技術を用 (2) 輸送用機器分野、住環境分野、インフラス 分野、医療・ヘルスケア分野及び資源・環 製品 2. 前号の製品等に関連する技術の提供及び技術 3. 前各号に附帯関連する一切の事業 平成25年 6月19日変更 | いた製品及びその原材料 トラクチャー分野、情報通信 境・エネルギー分野における |
| 单元株式数 | 100铢 | 平成16年12月 1日変列 |
| | | 平成16年12月 2日登記 |
| 発行可能株式総数 | 4億株 | 平成18年 6月27日変勢 |
| | | 平成18年 7月10日登記 |
| 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 | 発行済株式の総数 1億404万2806株 | 平成15年 9月29日変列 |
| 31L O R 198 KR (X, O RX | . W. 7 U 7 D 2 U U V VV | 平成15年10月 7日登記 |

整理番号 Z303493

* 下線のあるものは稼消事項であることを示す。

1/9

REEL: 049241 FRAME: 0638

| 資本金の額 | 金121億45 | 33万3350円 | 平成15年 9月2 | 9日変更 |
|----------------------------------|--------------------|---|-----------|-----------------|
| | | | 平成15年10月 | 7 H 💥 🖁 |
| 株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所 | 三井住友信託師 名古屋市中区栄 | (丸の内一丁目4番1号(行株式会社 ミ三丁目15番33号(行株式会社証券代行部 平成24年 4月 1日変更 | 平成24年 4月 | 2 H ❤️& |
| 後的に関する事項 | TV MARCE | 尾筍皮 | 平成27年 6月1 | 8 H M A |
| | | | 平成27年 6月1 | 9日歌歌 |
| | <u>取締役</u> | <u>尾鹎俊彦</u> | 平成28年 6月1 | 6 H M (1 |
| | | | 平成28年 6月2 | 7 H % å |
| | 收納役 | 医畅度 | 平成29年 6月2 | 2 B M (1 |
| | | | 平成29年 6月3 | 0 8 2 8 |
| | | | 平成30年 6月2 | l Bi š t |
| | | | 平成30年 6月2 | 7日登新 |
| | <u>war</u> | <u>四村親明</u> | 平成27年 6月1 | 8 0 %(0 |
| | | | 平成27年 6月1 | 9日登高 |
| | 取締役 | <u>29 村 縣 明</u> | 平成28年 6月1 | 6 (1) 10(1) |
| | | | 平成28年 6月2 | 7 🛭 💥 & |
| | 取締役 | <u>四 村 教 明</u> | 平成29年 6月2 | 2 B XX (1 |
| | | | 平成29年 6月3 | 0 🛚 🗱 🖹 |
| | 取締役 | 西村 数明 | 平成30年 6月2 | 1 E MA |
| | | | 平成30年 6月2 | 7日發氣 |

| *************************************** | | | |
|---|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| | <u> IVMIX</u> | 姓 辺 樹 | 平成27年 6月18日重任 |
| | | | 平成27年 6月19日登記 |
| | HVMI (V | 数 双 满 | 平成28年 6月16日重任 |
| | | | 平成28年 6月27日登紀 |
| | | | 平成29年 6月22日退任 |
| | | | 平成29年 6月30日發記 |
| | 政権役 | 人谷正 ▼ | 平成27年 6月18日嫉任 |
| | | | 平成27年 6月19日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 入谷正章 | 平成28年 6月16日東任 |
| | | | 平成28年 6月27日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 入谷正章 | 平成29年 6月22日遺任 |
| | | | 平成29年 6月30日發起 |
| | 取締役 | 入谷正章 | 平成30年 6月21日重任 |
| | | | 平成30年 6月27日發記 |
| | 取締役 | 金 岡 克 典 | 平成27年 6月18日重任 |
| | | | 平成27年 6月19日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 金 岡 克 奥 | 平成28年 6月16日東任 |
| | | | 平成28年 6月27日發記 |
| | | | 平成29年 6月22日退任 |
| | | | 平成29年 6月30日登記 |

| *************************************** | | | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |
|---|--------------|--------------|---|
| | <u>IVM C</u> | 松井蔵 | 平成27年 6月18日重任 |
| | | | 平成27年 6月19日登記 |
| | lixen co | 松 井 徹 | 平成28年 6月16日歌任 |
| | | | 平成28年 6月27日登記 |
| | IVM Q | <u>松 井 徹</u> | 平成29年 6月22日重任 |
| | | | 平成29年 6月30日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 松井 | 平成30年 6月21日重任 |
| | | | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 立田カ三 | 平成27年 6月18日撤任 |
| | - | | 平成27年 6月19日登記 |
| | | | 平成28年 6月16日遺任 |
| | | | 平成28年 6月27日發記 |
| | 取締役 | 大 镇 武 弘 | 平成27年 6月18日重任 |
| | | | 平成27年 6月19日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 大桶武弘 | 平成28年 6月16日遺任 |
| | | | 平成28年 6月27日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 大 橋 武 弘 | 平成29年 6月22日東任 |
| | | | 平成29年 6月30日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 大桶 武弘 | 平成30年 6月21日遺任 |
| | | | 平成30年 6月27日發記 |

| <u>IVMQ</u> | 在形性 | 平成27年 6月18日繁任 |
|-------------|-------|---------------|
| | | 平成27年 6月19日登記 |
| IVW (2 | 花 粉 斑 | 平成28年 6月16日銀任 |
| | | 平成28年 6月27日發記 |
| <u>INMA</u> | 在形数 | 平成29年 6月22日鎮任 |
| | | 平成29年 6月30日登記 |
| 取締役 | 花 形 兹 | 平成30年 6月21日厳任 |
| | | 平成30年 6月27日發彩 |
| 取締役 | 前田裕久 | 平成27年 6月18日就任 |
| | | 平成27年 6月19日登記 |
| 收额役 | 前田裕久 | 平成28年 6月16日遺任 |
| | | 平成28年 6月27日登記 |
| <u>取締役</u> | 前田 裕久 | 平成29年 6月22日業任 |
| | | 平成29年 6月30日登記 |
| 取締役 | 前田裕久 | 平成30年 6月21日類任 |
| | | 平成30年 6月27日發彩 |
| 取締役 | 内 鹽 鹽 | 平成28年 6月16日就任 |
| | | 平成28年 6月27日發彩 |
| 取締役 | 内 縣 肇 | 平成29年 6月22日撤任 |
| | | 平成29年 6月30日登記 |
| | | 平成30年 6月21日選任 |
| | | 平成30年 6月27日登紀 |
| Tante | 鈴木祥性 | 平成29年 6月22日就任 |
| | | 平成29年 6月30日發記 |
| 取締役 | 鈴木祥怡 | 平成30年 6月21日重任 |
| | | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |

整理番号 Z303493 * 下線のあるものは緑海拳項であることを示す。 5/9

| ····· | | |
|---|----------------------------|---------------|
| | <u>收納後</u> | 平成29年 6月22日就任 |
| | | 平成29年 6月30日登記 |
| | 取締役 松 岡 勉 | 平成30年 6月21日銀任 |
| | | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |
| | 取締役 花崎雅彦 | 平成30年 6月21日就任 |
| | | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |
| | 取締役 宮城まり子 | 平成30年 6月21日就任 |
| | | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |
| | 大阪府高槻市白梅町4番8-4005号 | 平成27年 6月18日重任 |
| | 代表取締役 西村 義明 | 平成27年 6月19日登記 |
| | 大阪府高槻市白梅町4番8-4005号 | 平成28年 6月16日重任 |
| | 代表取締役 西村 義明 | 平成28年 6月27日登記 |
| | 大阪府高機市白梅町4番8-4005号 | 平成29年 6月22日重任 |
| | 代表取締役 西村 義明 | 平成29年 6月30日登記 |
| | 大阪府高槻市白梅町4番8-4005号 | 平成30年 6月21日鎮任 |
| *************************************** | 代表取締役 西村 義明 | 平成30年 6月27日發起 |
| - Anneadon | 愛知県春日井市勝川町七丁目34番地-140 | 平成27年 6月18日銀任 |
| *************************************** | <u>1号</u> 代表取締役 尾 崎 俊 彦 | 平成27年 6月19日發記 |
| | 愛知県春日井市勝川町七丁目34番地-140 | 平成28年 6月16日黛任 |
| | 1号 代表取締役 尾 崎 俊 彦 | 平成28年 6月27日登記 |
| | 愛知県春日井市勝川町七丁目34番地-14() | 平成29年 6月22日重任 |
| area area area area area area area area | 1号 代表取締役 尾崎俊彦 | 平成29年 6月30日登記 |
| | | 平成30年 6月21日退任 |
| | | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |

| ······ | | |
|--------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | 愛知県小牧市城山四丁目 5 7 番地 8 代表取締役 渡 辺 満 | 平成27年 6月18日重任 |
| | 10次収納役 俊 辺 酱 | 平成27年 6月19日登記 |
| | 愛知県小牧市城山四丁目57番地8 | 平成28年 6月16日重任 |
| | 代表取締役 渡 辺 満 | 平成28年 6月27日登記 |
| | | 平成29年 6月22日退任 |
| | | 平成29年 6月30日登記 |
| | 愛知県春日井市前並町字前並28番地2 | 平成27年 6月18日就任 |
| | 代表取締役 松 井 徹 | 1,44.2 / 4- 07) 1 6 H 34,T |
| | | 平成27年 6月19日登記 |
| | 愛知県春日井市前並町字前並28番地2 代表取締役 松 井 徹 | 平成28年 6月16日重任 |
| | 代表収締役 松 井 徹 | 平成28年 6月27日登記 |
| | 愛知県春日并市前並町字前並28番地2 代表取締役 松 并 徹 | 平成29年 6月22日重任 |
| | 八至明期 技 投 拜 徽 | 平成29年 6月30日登記 |
| | 愛知県春日井市前並町字前並28番地2 代表取締役 松 井 徹 | 平成30年 6月21日重任 |
| | ju // 150 | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |
| | 愛知県豊田市十塚町一丁目31番地サンシティ 豊田十塚1005号 | 平成30年 6月21日就任 |
| | 代表取締役 鈴木洋 治 | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |
| | 監查役 近藤和雄 | 平成26年 6月19日撤往 |
| | | 平成26年 6月30日登記 |
| | | 平成30年 6月21日退任 |
| | | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |
| | 監査役 木村 赛 秀 | 平成26年 6月19日童任 |
| | (社外監査役) | 平成26年 6月30日登記 |
| | | 平成30年 6月21日退任 |
| | | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |

REEL: 049241 FRAME: 0644

| <u> </u> | 岡田茂弘 | 平成24年 6月20日就任 |
|----------|-------------|---------------|
| | | 平成24年 6月29日登記 |
| 整套设 | 岡 田 茂 弘 | 平成28年 6月16日重任 |
| | | 平成28年 6月27日登記 |
| W.A.C | 増 田 宏 一 | 平成24年 6月20日就任 |
| (社外監査役) | | 平成24年 6月29日登記 |
| 航查役 | 增更宏一 | 平成28年 6月16日重任 |
| (社外監査役) | | 平成28年 6月27日登記 |
| 監查役 | 長安弘志 | 平成26年 6月19日就任 |
| (社外監査役) | • | 平成26年 6月30日登記 |
| 監查役 | 長 安 弘 志 | 平成30年 6月21日重任 |
| (社外監査役) | | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |
| 監查改 | 尾畸囱度 | 平成30年 6月21日就任 |
| | | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |
| 監查役 | 稲山秀彰 | 平成30年 6月21日就任 |
| (社外監査役) | | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |
| 会計監查人 | 有限責任あずさ監査法人 | 平成27年 6月18日重任 |
| | | 平成27年 6月19日登記 |
| 会計監査人 | 有限責任あずさ監査法人 | 平成28年 6月16日重任 |
| | | 平成28年 6月27日登記 |
| 会計監查人 | 有限責任あずさ監査法人 | 平成29年 6月22日重任 |
| | | 平成29年 6月30日登記 |
| 会計監査人 | 有限責任あずさ監査法人 | 平成30年 6月21日繁任 |
| | | 平成30年 6月27日登記 |

| 非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定 | 当会社は、取締役(業務執行取締役等であるもの間に、当会社に対する損害賠償責任を限定する契約但し、その責任の限度額は法令が規定する額とする平成27年 6月18日変更 |)全網 。 | 觡 | it | るこ | ځ = | : Dš | で | ₹ ₹ | |
|---|---|-------------|---------|-----|----|-------|---------------|----|------------|---------------|
| 会社分割 | 平成28年10月1日京都府綾部市とよさか町 1番ックスに分割 | | | | | | | | | ステ 3 登記 |
| 吸収合併 | 平成31年4月1日埼玉県上尾市大字大谷本郷字前 エファインエラストマーを合併 | ·原 2 平 8 | | | | | | | | 主理 日登記 |
| 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 | 取締役会設置会社 | | 籴 | eO) | | Ē(C | يُلُ ٢ | ł) | | 步第 1 发 1 8 |
| 監査役設置会社に 関する事項 | 監査役設置会社 | | 条 | | 規定 | Ėĸ | | ŋ | | 号第 1 成 1 8 |
| 監査役会設置会社 に関する事項 | 監査役会設置会社 | 平局 | č 1 | 8 | 奪 | 7 | | 1 | 0 1 | 3登記 |
| 会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項 | 会計監査人設置会社 | ₩ø | K 1 | 8 | 輝. | 7 | · A | 1 | 0 (| 3 登記 |
| 登記記録に関する 事項 | 平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により | | ÷ 1 | 5 | 年 | 8 | ······ : 月 | 1 | 1 | 日移記 |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した鬱面である。

平成31年 4月15日

名古屋法務局 登記官

于 野 里



整理番号 Z303493

下綴のあるものは稼得事項であることを示す。

9/9